卫争

12/13/2012



Form PTO-155 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 065 0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

103652708

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	
To he Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Zhejiang Rongpeng Air Tools Co.,Ltd.
Li, Xiao-Rong , Shu, Zheng-Ting	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 6, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: Shuiquetou Village, Pengjie Town, Luqiao, Taizhou, Zhejiang, 318057, China City: Taizhou State: Zhejiang Country: China Zip: 318057 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
29/439,039 29/439,040 Additional numbers att	lached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Li, Xiao-Rong Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80
Street Address: P.O.BOX 158-90, Neihu, Taipei, 11471, Taiwan	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Taipei State: Zip: 11471 Phone Number: +886-2-2793-5011 Docket Number: A06-P20, A06-P21 Email Address: nakasu135@yahoo.com.tw	8. Payment Information Sally Chang Deposit Account Number 503459 Authorized User Name Sally Chang 12/13/2012 HT0N11 00000022 503459 2943903
9. Signature: Li, Xiao-Rong, Shu, Zheng-Ting Name of Person Signing	· /
Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faved to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 029572 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

<u>Li Xiao-Ron, Shu Zheng-Ting</u> ("Assignor") are owner of <u>NEW DESIGN FOR A SPRAY GUN</u>, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on <u>December 6, 2012</u>, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: <u>29/439,039</u> and <u>29/439,040</u>, filed <u>December 6, 2012</u>, (the "Patent Application"). <u>Zhejiang Rongpeng Air Tools Co.,Ltd.</u>, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 029572 FRAME: 0139

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: December 6, 2012

REEL: 029572 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 12/10/2012